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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:
Purition Wholefood Nutrition – Strawberry
Purition is a prepared foodstuff for breakfast or lunch consisting of 70% ground, chopped & whole seeds
and nuts of mixed UK & EU origin with <30% British Whey Protein Isolate, fibre and sweetener.

PRODUCT SKU, DIMENSIONS AND PACKAGING:

SKU: P40ST
NET WEIGHT: 40g
GROSS WEIGHT: 44g
PACK TYPE: SACHET
PACK DIMENSIONS (mm): 160 x 120 x 5
BARCODE: 5060334561115

SKU: P500ST
NET WEIGHT: 500g
GROSS WEIGHT: 526g
PACK TYPE: DOY POUCH
PACK DIMENSIONS (mm): 270 X 160 X 70
BARCODE: 5060334561092

INGREDIENTS:
Whey Protein IsolateMILK, Golden linseed (Flax), Sunflower Kernels, Coconut, Freeze Dried Strawberries (7%),
ALMONDS, Chia Seeds (Salvia Hispanica), Pumpkin seeds, SESAME Seeds, Nutritional Yeast, Psyllium Husk,
Apple Pectin, Natural Flavouring, Sweetener- Steviol glycosides (Stevia). Allergy Advice: For allergens, see
ingredients in BOLD.

INTENDED USE:
Prepared real foodstuff. Excellent natural source of protein, fibres and fat; we recommend blending 40-50g
with 200ml of milk or milk alternative, mixing with yoghurt or adding hot water for an instant porridge type
meal - suitable for both breakfast or lunch.
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NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION:
NUTRIENTS unit Per 100g Per 40g
Energy kJ kJ 1864 746
Energy kcal kcal 464 185.6
Fat g 29 12
of which saturates g 8.6 3.4
Monounsaturated fatty acids g 7.6 3.0
Polyunsaturated fatty acids g 13.6 5.4
Carbohydrates g 11.8 4.7
of which sugars g 4.9 2.0
Fibre g 16.5 6.6
Protein g 40.3 16.1
Salt g 0.2 0.1

ALLERGENS Product contains
YES/NO

Listed item on site at
Manufacturer
YES/NO

Where applicable, is
there risk of
Cross-contamination?
YES/NO/NA

Peanuts and Peanut Derivatives NO NO N/A
Nut and Nut Derivatives YES YES N/A
Sesame Seeds and Sesame Seed
Derivatives

YES YES N/A

Milk and Milk Derivatives YES YES N/A
Egg and Egg Derivatives NO NO N/A
Cereals and Derivatives containing OR
POTENTIALLY CONTAMINATED WITH
Gluten

NO NO N/A

Soya and Soya Derivatives NO NO N/A
Lupin and Lupin Derivatives NO NO N/A
Mustard and Mustard Derivatives NO NO N/A
Celery or Celery Derivatives (including
Celeriac)

NO NO N/A

Fish and Fish Derivatives NO NO N/A
Molluscs and their Derivatives NO NO N/A

Crustaceans and their Derivatives NO NO N/A
Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites (E220,
E228) at levels > 10mg/kg or 10mg/litre

NO NO N/A
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CHEMICAL AND MICROBIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS:
Aflatoxin B1 0.16 ug/kg E-coli <10 cfu/g
Aflatoxin B2 <0.1 ug/kg Bacillus cereus <20 cfu/g
Aflatoxin G1 <0.1 ug/kg Salmonella spp. Not Detected
Aflatoxin G2 <0.1 ug/kg Yeasts <20
Gluten <2 ppm Coag +ve Staphylococci <20 cfu/g

HEAVY METAL ANALYSIS:
ANALYSIS RESULTS LIMITS

Lead 0.03 ppm MAX 3 ppm
Cadmium 0.08 ppm MAX 1 ppm
Arsenic (As) 0.02 ppm MAX 1 ppm
Mercury < 0.001 ppm MAX 0.1 ppm

ADDITIONAL TECHNICAL INFORMATION:
SUITABLE FOR VEGETARIANS YES
SUITABLE FOR VEGANS NO
ORGANIC NO
FAIRTRADE NO
GMO FREE YES
HALAL NOT CERTIFIED
KOSHER NOT CERTIFIED
MINIMUM SHELF LIFE: (format – DDMMYYYY) 300 days, Consume within 45 days of opening
STORAGE INSTRUCTIONS Store in a cool, dry place.

Origin Declaration:

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN: United Kingdom

The exporter of the products (GB142796002000) covered by this document declares that, except where
otherwise clearly indicated, these products are of UK origin. These products are manufactured and
packed in the UK by Purition Limited.

Manufacturing Address: Purition LTD Unit 5 Vanguard way, Food enterprise centre, Shrewsbury, SY1 3TG,
United Kingdom
Contact info: 01743 444397 | hello@purition.co.uk | www.purition.co.uk

Date: 19/05/2021
Signed:

Robert Jones, Operations Manager
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HS Code / Commodity Code: 21 06 90 92
HS Code Tariff Description:

Section IV: Prepared foodstuffs
● Miscellaneous edible preparations (21)
● Food preparations not elsewhere specified or included (06)
● Other (90)
● Containing no milk fats, sucrose, isoglucose, glucose or starch

or containing, by weight, less than 1,5 % milkfat, 5 % sucrose
or isoglucose, 5 % glucose or starch (92)

Prepared By: Robert Jones Approved By: Edward Taylor

Position: Operations Manager Position: Managing Director

Signed: Signed:

Date: 19.05.2021 Date: 20.05.2021
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